TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cincinnati Machine, LLC		04/16/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Ciriciniati Macinie, LLC	04/10/2008		COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cinetic Landis Grinding Corp.
Street Address:	20 East 6th Street
City:	Waynesboro
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17268
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2154032	VIKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 689 3500

Email: ribando@reising.com
Correspondent Name: Brian L. Ribando
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7348.3012.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Ribando
Signature:	/Brian L. Ribando/
Date:	04/24/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003765 FRAME: 0663

900104958

Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cincinnati Machine, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 60 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10165 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and the record owner of the trademark applications and registrations as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Cinetic Landis Grinding Corp., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 20 East 6th Street, Waynesboro, Pennsylvania 17268 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to all the Trademarks, including the registrations and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks being assigned;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the amount of Ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to all the Trademarks, including the registrations and applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks being assigned.

Assignor does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the full and exclusive interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, that (1) the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee; (2) may be required in states and countries foreign to the United States, to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and registrations and applications herein assigned; and (3) the Assignee may require in any legal action that Assignee may take regarding the protection of the rights of Assignee in the Trademarks.

Assignor also agrees to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any state or country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title

thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

	Cincinnati Machine, LLC
	By: May Title: Assistant/Secretary Date: 4-16-08
State of	
ss:	
County of	
said County, personally appeared <u>James N</u> who executed the above instrument and acknown Cincinnati Machine, LLC, and that he was author	wledged that he signed the same on behalf of rized to do so. MARCIA D MCGANN NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI
State of PA	Cinetic Landis Grinding Corp. By: Danul J. Plul Title: President & CEO Date: 4-21-2008
County of <u>Franklin</u> ss:	
On this 21 day of 100 illustrated 100 illustra	to do so. M. Derger lic 4/21/08

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 04/24/2008

Trademark	Status Client Ref Number	App Number RegNumber	App Date Reg Date
VIKING Country United States of America	Registered	74/709025 2154032	31-Jul-1995 28-Apr-1998
VIKING Country Canada Classes: 07 Int.	Registered	817343 507280	09-Jul-1996 28-Jan-1999